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ohWS-tficer-in-Charge,
atigara Police Station,
Siliguri Police Commissionerate,

Sub: FIR,
Sir,
In producing herewith following seized articles under proper seizure list —

1) Two (02) Packet of SRI VIJAI EXTRA POWER KING COBRA ELECTRIC CRACKERS by Sri
Vijay Pyrotechnic F. actory Sivakasi ( each packet containing 1400 pieces),
2) Six packets (06) of COLOUR SPARKLERS by Kailash Sparklers (each packet containing 05 pieces)
3) Ten (10) Packets of RAHUL'S CHAMPION COLOUR SPARKLERS by Rahul Industries (each
. packet containing 10 pieces),
4) Forty (40) Packets of PAWAN'S BLACK & WHITE electric Sparklers (each packet containing 10
pieces),

5) Twenty(20) Packets of RAJKUMARI ELECTRIC SPARKLERS by Mahabir Factory ( each packet
- Containing 10 piece), -

I, ST Agen Lepcha of Matigara Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate do hereby lodged this
‘Written complaint to the effect that today on 11,11.2023 at 19:30 hrs I received a secret information that
one Md. Ramjan (37) S/O Md. Jainal of Matigara Bazaar, PO-I-PS-Matigara,Dist—Darjceling has stored
huge quantity of Fire-crackers at his shop at Matigara Hat Bazaar for selling the same in the open market

‘This refers to Matigara PS GDE No- 564, dated 11 | 1.2023. Accordingly, as per your kind order I along
with SI Sailesh Subba, ASI- Dhirendranath Mondal, C/219 Sanatan Chitrakar, C/523 Sanjit Kundu,
CVF/643 Animesh Roy, all of Matigara PS, SPC rushed to the Spot to work out the information.

'-;l‘_._d.'zhuman life and property at shop illegally and violating Govt. Orders. Moreover the above noted fire
crackers were stored without any precautionary and safety measures and thus, violated the section 285/286
of Indian Penal Code, Accordingly, I seized the above noted fire crackers under proper seizure. The whole
Process of seizure was made between 20:35 Hours to 21:55 Hours. Subsequently, T seized the above noted
articles after observing all the formalities,
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